Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable
as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084.

Name and Title Signature

Susan D. Ritenour

Corporate Planning Manager, Corporate Treasurer & Secretary

0 93,343,392
0 1,859,933,618

5.02%

0 93,205,159
0 1,915,502,423

4.87%

Date

PLANT IN
SERVICE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 4,250,192,834

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 3, 780,853,703

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY CLAUSE (1,014,968,883)
INT BEARING CWIP
ENERGY CONSERVATION CLAUSE (10,779,749)
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES I RETIREES
INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
FUNDED PROP RES, N. ESCAMBIA & OTHER INV.
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
ACCRUED PROVISION FOR REFUND
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSES

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (1,025, 748,632)

FPSC ADJUSTED 2,755,105,071

PRO FORMA REVENUE AND
ANNUALIZA TION ADJUSTMENTS 0

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUST 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 2, 755,1 05,071

GULF POWER COMPANY
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

RATE BASE
October, 2013

ACCUMULATED NET CONSTRUCTION
DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

1,395,404,305 2,854, 788,529 18,451,196 198,874,049

1,257,102,745 2,523,750,958 17,836,827 184,364,138

(111,436,853) (903,532,030) (692,025)
(141,371,372)

4,858,875 (15,638,624) (0)

(12,583,235)

(1 06,577,978) (919,170,654) (12,583,235) (142,063,397)

1,150,524, 767 1,604,580,304 5,253,592 42,300,741

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

1,150,524,767 1,604,580,304 5,253,592 42,300,741

NUCLEAR FUEL
(NET)

0

0

NET WORKING
UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL

SCHEDULE2
PAGE 1 OF3

TOTAL
RATE BASE

3,072,113,774 239,001,598 3,311,115,372

2, 725,951,923 242,223,842 2,968,175, 766

(904,224,055) (8,091,526) (912,315,581)
(141,371,372) 0 (141,371,372)

(15,638,624) (2,678,715) (18,317,339)
(28,526) (28,526)

0 0
(12,583,235) (4,713,734) (17,296,969)

(16,672,029) (16,672,029)
803,661 803,661

(3,043,992) (3,043,992)

0 (1,073,817,286) (34,424,861) (1,108,242,148)

0 1,652,134,637 207,798,981 1,859,933,618

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 1,652,134,637 207,798,981 1,859,933,618

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE2

AVERAGE RAlE OF RETURN PAGE20F3

INCOME STAlEMENT
October, 2013

O&M DEFERRED INVESTMENT TAX TOTAL NET

OPERATING FUEL&NET O&M DEPRECIATION & TAXES OTHER INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES CREDIT GAINILOSS OPERATING OPERATING

REVENUES INlERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION THAN INCOME CURRENT (NEl) (NEl) ON DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 1,438,772,803 619,854,008 312,075,372 149,622,162 97,176,432 (7,515,286) 86,358,747 (1,352,398) 0 1,256,219,037 182,553,766 (a)

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 1,230,978,393 480,999,287 296,458,196 138,720,632 95,349,861 7,826,377 57,832,928 (999,926) 0 1,076,187,155 154,791,238 (a)

LESS FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY CLAUSE (145,958,786) (25,751,880) (39,554,155) (1,118,215) (30,880,455) (97,104,885) (48,854,101)

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUE (27,414,922) (1 0,575,306) (10,575,306) (16,839,616)
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES (143,152) 55,221 (87,931) 87,931

GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION (5,479) 14,203 8,724 (8,724)
MGMTFINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES (37,284) 14,382 (22,902) 22,902

DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE (43,109) 16,629 (26,480) 26,480

FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES (37,145,670) (14,328,942) (14,328,942) (22,816, 728)

RETAIL FUEL REVENUES (446,168,972) (172,109,881) (172,109,681) (274,059,291)

ECCR and PPCC REVENUES (71,842,482) (27,836,087) (27,636,087) (44,008,395)

ECON DEV EXPENSE TOTAL (951,008) 366,851 (584,155) 584,155
ECON DEV EXPENSE ALLOWED 903,456 (348,508) 554,948 (554,948)
LIAISON EXPENSES (301,525) (15,102) 122,139 (194,488) 194,488

CORP ADV & WHOLESALE EXPENSES (162,859) (174,935) 130,304 (207,490) 207,490
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES (259) 100 (159) 159

RETAIL FUEL EXPENSES (445,848,727) 171,986,147 (273,862,580) 273,862,580

ECCR AND PPCC EXPENSES (34,987,701) (25,145,094) (303,377) (408,249) 23,470,735 (37,373,886) 37,373,886

FRANCHISE FEE (36,356,651) 14,024,578 (22,332,073) 22,332,073

GAT, FPSC FEES ON CLAUSES & FEES (1 ,288,525) 497,049 (791,476) 791,476

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX ADJUST (27,080,540) 10,446,318 (16,834,222) 16,834,222
INlEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 6,425,886 6,425,886 (6,425,886)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (728,330,831) (480,999,287) (51,844,788) (39 ,657 ,532) (86,267,282) (28,128,319) 0 0 14,203 (686,882,965) (61,447,846)

FPSC ADJUSTED 502,847,562 0 244,813,428 98,863,100 29,082,379 (20,301 ,942) 57,832,928 (999,926) 14,203 409,304,170 93,343,392

PRO FORMA REVENUE ANNUALIZATION
ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 502,647,562 0 244,813,428 98,863,100 29,082,379 (20,301 ,942) 57,832,928 (999,926) 14,203 409,304,170 93,343,392

[…]

FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (41 ,934,461)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS -WEIGHTED COST 4,956,894

TOTAL 3,304,163,617

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,219,627,941
SHORT TERM DEBT 40,593,631
PREFERENCE STOCK 146,535,471
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,580,089
COMMON EQUITY 1,216,645,155
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 710,623,187
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (43,451,712)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS -WEIGHTED COST 4,280,694

TOTAL 3,329,434,456

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

1,098,179,766
67,565,289

104,718,518
35,214,259

1 ,084,008, 739
612,644,001
(38,283,458)

0
4,128,652

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
October, 2013

ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUSTED

PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

(41 0,032,693) 0 688,147,073
(25,227, 179) 0 42,338,110
(39,099,260) 0 65,619,258
(13,148,118) 0 22,066,141

(404,741,588) 0 679,267,151
(228,745,855) 0 383,898,146

14,294,080 0 (23,989,378)
0 0 0

( 1 ,541 ,535) 0 2,587,117

2,968,175,766 (1,108,242,148) 0 1 ,859,933,618

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1 '116,022,328 (417,476,703) 0 698,545,625
20,434,399 (7,644,01 0) 0 12,790,389

134,087,496 (50, 158,858) 0 83,928,638
35,452,098 (13,261,764) 0 22,190,334

1 '127,847,836 (421,900,337) 0 705,947,499
663,297,679 (248, 123,467) 0 415,174,212
(40,557,950) 15,171,739 0 (25,386,211)

0 0 0 0
3,693,636 (1 ,381 ,699) 0 2,311,937

3,060,277,521 (1 '144,775,099) 0 1 ,915,502,423

SCHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

RATIO COSTRATE WEIGHTEDCOST COSTRATE WEIGHTEDCOST COSTRATE WEIGHTEDCOST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

37.00 4.77 1.77 4.77 1.77 4.77 1.77
2.28 0.44 0.01 0.44 0.01 0.44 0.01
3.53 6.24 0.22 6.24 0.22 6.24 0.22
1.19 2.37 0.03 2.37 0.03 2.37 0.03

36.52 9.25 3.38 10.25 3.74 11.25 4.11
20.64
(1.29)
0.00
0.14 6.96 0.01 7.44 0.01 7.91 0.01

100.00 % 5.41 % 5.78 % 6.14%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

36.47 4.67 1.70 4.67 1.70 4.67 1.70
0.67 0.35 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.35 0.00
4.38 6.14 0.27 6.14 0.27 6.14 0.27
1.16 2.27 0.03 2.27 0.03 2.27 0.03

36.85 9.25 3.41 10.25 3.78 11.25 4.15
21.68
(1.33)
0.00
0.12 6.93 0.01 7.40 0.01 7.88 O.Q1

100.00 % 5.42% 5.79 % 6.16 %

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC ·Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC ·Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC • Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC ·Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

185,324,370